



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.4248 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Das *Petitioner*
Mr. S.K. Samantaray, Advocate
-versus-
Sidhartha Sarathi Das, President,
Balasore District Chemist & Drugust *Opposite Party*
Association, Balasore and Others

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
27.11.2025

Order No.

03. 1. List the matter on 18th December, 2025 awaiting sufficiency of service of notice on the opposite parties.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge