



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4248 of 2025

Sri Ashok Kumar Das

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Samantaray, Advocate

-versus-

Sri Sidhartha Sarathi Das and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Agarwal, Advocate for O.P. Nos.1 to 8

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER

18.12.2025

Order No.

04.

1. Mr. C.K. Agarwal, learned counsel appears for Opposite Parties 1 to 8 and files his power in Court today. The power filed by him is kept on record.
2. List this matter on 19th February 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge