



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4248 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Das

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.Khandelwal, Advocate

-versus-

Sidhartha Sarathi Das & Ors.

....

Opposite Party

Mr. C.K.Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

06.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter on 2nd July 2026, as prayed for.

(*B.P. Routray*)
Judge

S.Das